Rev. 03/01) DMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔⇔	525 .
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: R	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Eduardo Tinoco	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Bookham Technology plc Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No 3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 90 Milton Park Abingdon City: OXON Country: United Kingdom Zip: OX14 4PRY
Execution Date: November 01, 2004	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No
Additional numbers att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	
Name: Steven G. Roeder The Law Office of Steven G. Roeder	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
Name: Steven G. Roeder	involved:
Name: Steven G. Roeder The Law Office of Steven G. Roeder	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed
Name: Steven G. Roeder The Law Office of Steven G. Roeder Internal Address:	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Name: Steven G. Roeder The Law Office of Steven G. Roeder Internal Address: Street Address: 5560 Chelsea Avenue City: La Jolla State: CA Zip: 92037	involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00 X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: 50-1141

11/24/2004 HMARZI1 00000055 10993058 04 FC:8021 40.00 GP

PATENT REEL: 016012 FRAME: 0669

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. 1. David F. Arnone, residing at 277 Diablo Avenue, Mountain View, California 94043, United States of America, hereby sell, assign and transfer to Bookham Technoloby plc., a United Kingdom Corporation, having a place of business at 90 Milton Park, Abingdon, OXON OX14 4PRY, United Kingdom, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention

THREE CONSTRAINT JOINT

for which we have filed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention. including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications, we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignee, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and

	Mariani	(Va)			
Executed this 15th	ay of September	er, 2004			
	David F	Arnone			
STATE OF)) ss				
COUNTY OF)				
Before me, a Nota appearedsubscribed to the foregoi executed the same for the	, kr ng instrument,	nown to me and ackno	to be the pe owledged to	rson whose me that he	name is
Given under my l		I of office	this		day of
,					
Notary Public					
My Commission Evnires:					

1

PATENT REEL: 016012 FRAME: 0670

RECORDED: 11/18/2004